
 

Standard Form “Contract Award Notice” 1 

  

 

 
Republika e Kosovës 

Republika Kosova - Republic of Kosovo 
Qeveria - Vlada - Government 

 

Ministria e Financave 
Ministarstvo za  Finansije – Ministry of  Finance 

 
 
 
 

 
 

DOGANA E KOSOVËS 
CARINA KOSOVA- KOSOVO CUSTOMS 

 
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

SUPPLIES  

According to Article 41 of Law No. 04/L-042 on Public Procurement of the Republic of Kosovo, amended and supplemented with 

the law No. 04/L-237, law No. 05/L-068 and law No.05/L-092 

 

Date of the preparation of the Notice:  19.09.2016  
 

Procurement No 201  133 16 017  125  
 

This notice has been prepared in the LANGUAGES: 

Albanian  Serbian  English  

 

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY 
 

I.1) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACTING AUTHORITY (CA) 
Official name:                           Kosovo Customs 

Postal address: Kalabri neighbourhood , Str. “Rexhep Krasniqi” 10.000 Pristine, Republic of 
Kosovo.   

Town:  Pristine Postal code: 10000 Country: Republic of Kosovo 

Contact point(s): Enver Durmishi Telephone: +381 (0) 38 540 797 

Email: prokurimi@dogana-ks.org Fax: +381 (0) 38 540 797 

Internet address (if applicable): www.dogana-ks.org 

 

The contract covers joint procurement 

 

The contract is awarded by Central Procurement Agency 

 
 

If yes, specify the identities of all Contracting Authorities entitled to Call-off under the terms of the 

contract or refer to an Annex. 
 
SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT 

Yes  No  

Yes  No  



 

Standard Form “Contract Award Notice” 2 

 

II.1) DESCRIPTION 
II.1.1) Contract title attributed by the contracting authority:  “Supply with catalogues for 
valuation of vehicles for passengers, goods and motorcycles” 
II.1.2)  Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance 
  X Supplies 

   Works   Supplies     Services 

 Execution 

 Design and execution 

 Realisation, by whatever 

means, of work, corresponding to 

the requirements 

 Purchase 

 Lease 

 Rental 

 Hire purchase 

 A combination of these 
 

 

Main site or location of works 

 

___________________________

_______________________ 

Main place of delivery 

 
Customs office at the Prishtina 

International Airport – Customs 

Post- office. 

Main place of performance 

 

_______________________ 

II.1.3) The notice involves, if applicable  
 

The conclusion of a framework agreement with single operator       
 
The conclusion of a framework agreement with several operators    
 Duration of framework agreement: n/p 

II.1.4) Short description of the object of  the contract 
The subject for this contract is supply with catalogues EurotaxSchwacke for Kosovo Customs needs 

for the period time between October 2016 – September 2017 with the purpose of valuating vehicles 

for passengers, goods and motorcycles. 

II.1.5) Common Procurement Vocabulary classification (CPV)- 78000000-7 

II.1.6) Division into lots                          
 Yes  No  

II.1.7) Estimated contract value: 14,000.00 € 
SECTION III: PROCEDURE 
III.1) TYPE OF PROCEDURE 

     Negotiated 

III.2) AWARD CRITERIA 
   Lowest price 

III.3) ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION 
III.3.1) Previous publications concerning the same contract  
Prior Indicative Notice:  n/a  

Contract Notice:  n/a  

Other publications (if applicable):  ______________________________ 

SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT 
IV.1) Date of contract award: 19.09.2016  

IV.2) Intended date of contract signing: 27.09.2016  
IV.3) Number of received tenders  1 
IV.4) Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded 
Official name: EurotaxGlass d.o.o. 

Post address: Dunajska cesta 51 / 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia  



 

Standard Form “Contract Award Notice” 3 

Contact point(s): Andreja Trček Email: +386 (0) 1 28 02 009 

Telephone: +386 (0) 1 28 02 000 Fax: +386 (0) 1 28 02 009 

 
IV.5) Information on value of contract 
Value of public framework contract:  4.969,95 euro 

The public framework contract shall not have duration of time more than 12 months. 

 

IV.6) The contract is likely to be subcontracted           
 
If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted 

Value ________________________ ; or Proportion _____ %;                      Not known yet     
 


 es  No  

SECTION V: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 

V.1) COMPLAINTS 
Any interested party may file a complaint with the Contracting Authority according to 
article 108/A of the Law No. 04/L-042 on Public Procurement of the Republic of Kosovo, 
amended and supplemented with the law No. 04/L-237, law No. 05/L-068 and law No.05/L-
092 , at the address specified in Section I of this Contract award notice. 

V.2) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

Add other information: 

This procurement procedure is regulated with Public Procurement Law (Law No. 04/L-042 on 

Public Procurement of the Republic of Kosovo, amended and supplemented with the law No. 

04/L-237, law No. 05/L-068 and law No.05/L-092) respectively article 35 Negotiating 

Procedures without publication of Contract notice.  
 

 Attachment: Copy of Determination of needs to be satisfied and Availability of funds 


